(d) the obligations and liabilities set forth in Section 2.7(d) of the Seller Disclosure Schedule (the “Section 2.7(d) Liabilities”); and

(e) the China Obligations.

2.8. Purchase Price; Payments at the Closing.

(a) The purchase price to be paid by Buyer to Seller for the Company Common Stock and the Transferred Assets, and the assumption of the

Assumed Liabilities, shall be Fourteen Billion Two Hundred Million Dollars ($14,200,000,000) (the “Base Purchase Price”), subject to adjustment

as provided in this Article II.

(b) Not fewer than four (4) Business Days prior to the Closing, Seller shall deliver to Buyer a written statement (the “Closing Date Statement”)

setting forth Seller’s good faith estimate of Closing Date Net Working Capital, calculated in the same manner as the Illustrative Closing Date Net